In addition to any funds allocated under authority of Section 2 of Chapter 860 of the 
1983 Session Laws (1983 Regular Session), there is appropriated from the General 
Fund to the General Assembly for the work of the Public Education Policy Council the 
sum of thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000) for fiscal year 1984-85.  

Sec. 9.  Criminal Justice Information System and Computerized Records 
Study Commission Appropriation.  In addition to any funds allocated under authority of 
Section 2 of Chapter 935 of the 1983 Session Laws (1983 Regular Session), there is